



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 7497 of 2024

RAM NARAYAN SORI **versus** THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH and others

Order Sheet

21.11.2024	Mr. Parag Kotecha, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Suyashdhar Badgaiya, Dy. G.A. for the State. He accepts notice on behalf of the State/respondents No. 1 & 2. Issue notice to respondents No. 3 and 4 on I.A. No. 1 of 2024, an application for grant of ad-interim relief on payment of P.F. by ordinary as well as registered mode. Mr. Badgaiya prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply. Call this matter immediately after service of notice. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
--------------------------	--