



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 7497 of 2024

RAM NARAYAN SORI **versus** THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

06/04/2026	Mr. Parag Kotecha, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Shahil Singh, Panel Lawyer for the State/respondents No. 1 & 2. None appears for other respondents. List this case in the week after next. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge

Praveen