

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 7497 of 2024****Ram Narayan Sori *Versus* State Of Chhattisgarh**

20/04/2026	Mr. Parag Kotecha, Advocate with Ms. Mugdha Sharma, Counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Sahil Singh, P.L. for respondent No. 1 and 2. Mr. Amiya Bhushan, Counsel for respondent No. 3. Counsel for the respondent No. 3 prays for time to file reply. List this case in week commencing 22nd June, 2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Saurabh	