



CGHC010394392024

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**WPS No. 7497 of 2024****RAM NARAYAN SORI *versus* THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order on Board**

22/07/2026	Mr. Parag Kotecha, Counsel for the Petitioner. Mr. Shahil Singh, P.L. for the State. Mr. Bennoon on behalf of Mr. Abhishek Chandra Gupta, Counsel for Respondent No. 3. Learned counsel for respondent No. 3 seeks 2 weeks time to file reply. As prayed, list the case on 10.08.2026. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (BIBHU DATTA GURU) Judge
Jyoti	